

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 19957 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 19958 OF 2016**

Shri Nivrutti Karbhari Pagare & Ors. .... Appellants  
Versus  
Shri Vitthal Karbhari Pagare & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Deshmukh, for Appellants/Applicants  
None for Respondents

*CORAM : N. M. Jamdar J.  
Tuesday 26 July, 2016*

**P. C.**

. Not on Board. Taken on production board by way of praecipe.

2. The learned Counsel for the appellants state that the learned District Judge has protected the possession of the appellants till the expiry of the appeal period i.e. till 25 July, 2016.

3. Appellant will give notice to the respondents and file affidavit of service. Place the appeal on board as per CMIS date after all office objections are removed. In the meanwhile, the partition proceedings to go on. The Executing Court will give

advance notice to the appellants before issuing Possession Warrant, in that eventuality liberty to apply for an earlier date.

**(N. M. Jamdar, J.)**