

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 930 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1923 OF 2016  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 930 OF 2016**

Shri. Nivrutti Karbhari Pagare & Ors. ....Appellants  
V/S  
Shri. Vitthal Karbhari Pagare & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane h/f. Mr. Deshmukh for Appellants  
Adv. Rohit D. Gorade a/w. Adv. Sunita Sanap h/f. Adv. Rameshwar  
Gite for the respondents

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants inform that the respondent no. 1 has expired and steps shall be taken for bringing legal heirs on record within a period of four weeks from today.
2. As such, stand over to 05/01/2023.

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**