

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.930 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30633 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30634 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30632 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30631 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1923 OF 2016

Shri. Nivrutti Karbhari Pagare & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Shri. Vitthal Karbhari Pagare & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. D. J. Deshmukh, for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite a/w. Ms. Sunita Warang, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 15th MARCH 2023

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **26th April 2023**.
2. In addition to Court notice, the Appellants/Applicants to serve the Respondents by private notice and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]